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Local Authority Comparator Group CCG and Locality Comparison

Trend Inequalities (Deprivation)

Overview

In April 2017, it is estimated that 7,622 people in Devon aged 65 and over were on a 

GP register for dementia. Recent data shows that Devon (60.6%) is lower than the 

South West (62.8%), local authority comparator group (63.7%) and significantly 

lower than England (67.9%) rates.  Within the county, the highest rates are seen in 

Exeter (70.0%) and lowest in the South Hams (47.7%)

RAG Rating

Equalities

There are no significant differences in Devon based on area deprivation.  Dementia 

prevalence rates are higher in females.  This, coupled with longer life expectancy, 

means females with dementia outnumber males by more than two to one.  Prevalence 

rates for dementia increase rapidly with age, with one in 1400 affected under the age of 

65, compared with more than one in five in those aged 85 and over.

72.3%

71.5%

69.0%

68.2%

66.8%

64.8%

64.0%

63.2%

62.7%

62.1%

60.6%

59.3%

58.9%

56.4%

56.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bristol
Bournemouth

Poole
Gloucestershire

Wiltshire
North Som

Swindon
Torbay

South Glos
Somerset

Devon
BANES

Plymouth
Cornwall

Dorset

Percentage

Devon LA South West England

57.4%

57.9%

65.4%

47.7%

60.3%

50.9%

70.0%

63.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

West Devon

Torridge

Teignbridge

South Hams

North Devon

Mid Devon

Exeter

East Devon

Percentage

District Devon South West England

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

2
0
0
6
-0

7

2
0
0
7
-0

8

2
0
0
8
-0

9

2
0
0
9
-1

0

2
0
1
0
-1

1

2
0
1
1
-1

2

2
0
1
2
-1

3

2
0
1
3
-1

4

2
0
1
4
-1

5

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e

Devon South West England

68.6%

68.3%

68.2%

67.4%

66.2%

65.8%

64.5%

63.4%

63.3%

62.8%

62.1%

61.0%

60.9%

60.6%

60.5%

56.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Leicestershire
Staffordshire

Gloucestershire
Cumbria

East Sussex
North Yorkshire

West Sussex
Lincolnshire

Suffolk
Norfolk

Somerset
Worcestershire

Warwickshire
Devon
Essex
Dorset

Percentage

Devon LA LACG England

64.8%

64.7%

74.1%

50.6%

60.6%

63.1%

59.5%

61.7%

60.9%

65.6%

61.8%

70.3%

54.6%

71.1%

64.7%

63.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Torquay
Paignton/Brixham

N Abbot
Moor to Sea

Coastal
SD&T CCG

SH&WD
Plymouth

Western Locality
Northern Locality

WEB
Wakley

Mid Devon
Exeter

Eastern Locality
NEW Devon CCG

Percentage

CCG/Locality South West England

101%

102%

103%

104%

105%

106%

107%

108%

109%

110%

111%

2
0
1
5
-1

6

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e

Devon South West England

NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE

73.40%

68.20%

66.30%

65.10%

64.10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Least Deprived

Below Average

Average

Above Average

Most Deprived

Percentage



PUBLIC HEALTH DEVON OUTCOMES REPORT

INDICATOR SPECIFICATION

Domain 4. Healthcare Public Health
Indicator 4.16 Estimated Dementia Diagnosis Rate (65+)

Period: 2017

Compares areas within Devon based on local GP practice deprivation quintiles.  

Calculated using the 2010 Indices of Deprivation (Index of Multiple Deprivation).

Chart Notes 

Inequalities

Chart Notes 

Trend

Chart Notes 

CCG/Locality

Compares Devon rate with South West region and England over time.

Compares Devon to similar upper tier / unitary local authorities using the 15 closest 

comparator councils from the Institute of Public Finance (IPF) statistical neighbours.  

Error bar is 95% confidence interval.

Chart Notes 

Comparator

Chart Notes 

Local Authority

Displays rates for the two Clinical Commissioning Groups in the wider Devon area, 

their localities, and their sub-localities.  This is based on GP practice attributions.  

Error bar is 95% confidence interval.

Compares Local Authority Districts in the Devon County Council area.  Error bar is 

95% confidence interval.

Compares Upper Tier / Unitary Local Authorities in the South West Region.  Error 

bar is 95% confidence interval.

Chart Notes 

South West

Numerator is the number of people on a GP practice dementia disease register at 

the end of the given period and reported through the Quality and Outcomes 

Framework.  Numbers predicted to have dementia apply local GP practice 

population in quinary age bands to age and sex specific dementia prevalence rates 

from the 2007 Dementia UK prevalence study.  Rate divides the number on the QOF 

register by the predicted number with dementia to give the percentage diagnosed. 

GP practice numerators and denominators are aggregated to areas based on 

location of practice.  

Outcomes 

Framework

Detailed 

Specification

Public Health Outcomes Framework Indicator 4.16

Update 

Frequency

Description
Number of persons recorded on a GP Dementia Disease Register as a % of those in 

the area estimated to have dementia (using age and sex based estimates)

Annually, released in March

NHS DigitalSource


